

City of Tacoma

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES40081 Version: 1 Name: Purchase Resolution – Ben-Ko Matic dba Owen

Equipment Co

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted as amended

File created: 7/27/2018 In control: City Council
On agenda: 8/7/2018 Final action: 8/7/2018

Title: A resolution increasing the contract with Ben-Ko Matic, d.b.a. Owen Equipment Co,

in the amount of \$200,000, plus applicable sales tax, for a total of \$400,000, budgeted from the Surface Water Fund, for street sweeper and vacuum truck parts and repair services through June 25,

2019, with an additional one-year renewal option - Specification No. GF15-0245F. [Paul Hanna, Assistant Division Manager; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director,

Public Works]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amended Resolution No. 40081, 2. Contract and Award Memorandum

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/7/2018	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
8/7/2018	1	City Council	adopted as amended	Pass

A resolution increasing the contract with Ben-Ko Matic, d.b.a. Owen Equipment Co,

in the amount of \$200,000, plus applicable sales tax, for a total of \$400,000, budgeted from the Surface Water Fund, for street sweeper and vacuum truck parts and repair services through June 25, 2019, with an additional one-year renewal option - Specification No. GF15-0245F.

[Paul Hanna, Assistant Division Manager; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]